PW120109-21
REQUEST AUTHORIZATION FOR MAYOR AND FINANCE OFFICER TO SIGN

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
AMENDMENT
Date: 12/08/2009
Project Name & Number:  Geotechnical, Construction Materials and QA/QC CiP#:
Investigations  Project No. PW09-1787 50637

Project Description:  Testing on Catron Sewer Extension to carry over until May 01, 2010.

Consuitant; FMG, Inc.

Original Original Original
Contract Amount: Contract Date: Completion Date:

25,000.00 May 05, 2009 Dec. 31, 2009

Addendum No: 1
Amendment Description:  Complimentary testing on Cafron Boulevard sewer extension to meet the requirements of the

DOT Permit.
Current Contract Amount: Current Completion Date: December 31, 2009
Change Requested. $0.00

New Contract Amount: $0.00 New Completion Date: May 1, 2010

Funding Source This Request:
Amount Dept. | Line ltem Fund Comiments
$0.00f Total

- Agreement Review & Appro ﬂ
/;%% @i@ o ay e s w/,gﬁ'k:/y/_z,/Z g Jl=ze—

Bivigion Mafxer

((~20€ (] 12309

Degburtient Director Date City Atiérney

ROUTING INSTRUCTIONS FINANCE OFFICE USE ONLY

Route two ofiginaks of the Agreement for review and signatures.
Finance Gffice - Retain one original
Project Manager - Retain socond original for delivery to Consulant SRR
oc: Publc Works Appropriation
Engineering ks
Project Manager

ltem #22



PW120109-21

AMENDMENT #1 TO AGREEMENT

Project:

Background Data:

Nature of Amendment:

No change in dollar amount.

Geotechnical, Construction Materials and QA/QC
Investigations
Project No. PW09-1787 / CIP No. 50637

Date of Agreement: May 05, 2009
Owner: City of Rapid City
Engineer: FMG, Inc,

To extend testing services on Catron Boulevard until
May 1, 2010.

Owner and Engineer hereby agree to modify the above referenced Agreement as set
forth in this Amendment. All provisions of the Agreement not modified by this or
previous Amendments remain in effect. The effective date of this Amendment is:

December 8, 2009.
CITY OF RAPID CITY:

By:

ENGINEER:

By:

Mayor

Date Signed:

MG, Inc.

Date Signed:

ATTEST:

By:

Finance Officer

Date Signed:

REVIEWED BY:

L Syl

Gale Schipke, Pfoject Engineer

ltem #22





